August 26, 1983

Docket NRC PDR Local PDR NSIC ORB #5 Reading DCrutchfield **HSmith RGilbert** 0ELD ELJordan **JMTavlor**

(10)TBarnhart (4)

ACRS

GHolahan

Distribution

Docket No. 50-249 LS05-83-08-037

> Mr. Dennis L. Farrar Director of Nuclear Licensing Commonwealth Edison Company Post Office Box 767 Chicago, Illinois 60690

Dear Mr. Farrar:

SUBJECT: IGSCC INSPECTION ORDER CONFIRMING SHUTDOWN

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Unit No.3

The Commission has issued the enclosed SUBJECT Order related to intergranular stress corrosion cracking (IGSCC) inspection for the Dresden Nuclear Power Station.

A copy of this Order is being filed with the Office of the Federal Register for publication.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Dennis M. Crutchfield, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #5 Division of Licensing

Enclosure: **Order**

cc w/enclosure: See next page

8308300513 830826 PDR ADBCK 05000249 PDR

* See prévious concurrence sheets

NRR: DIR **HDenton** 8/261/83

DL:ORB #5 DL:ORB #5 QELD DL:ORB # 5 ...DI.R..... OFFICE . HSmirthic* RGilbert* JLieberman*. .DCrutchfield*...GHolahan*. SURNAME D 8/23/83 8/23/83 8/26/83 8/23/83

Docket No. 50-249

Mr. Dennis L. Farrar Director of Nuclear Licensing Commonwealth Edison Company Post Office Box 767 Chicago, Illinois 60690

Dear Mr. Farrar:

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF ORDER DIRECTING COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

TO CONDUCT IGSCC INSPECTIONS

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 3

The Commission has issued the enclosed Order for the Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 3. This Order is necessary in view of the previously observed cracking at other operating facilities and the results of testing at your facility to date.

A copy of this Order is being filed with the Office of the Federal Register for publication.

Sincerely,

Dennis M. Crutchfield, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #5 Division of Licensing

DISTRIBUTION

ORB Reading DCrutchfield

Docket NRC PDR Local PDR NSIC

HSmith RGilbert OELD

ELJordan

JMTaylor

ACRS (10)

GHolahan.

TBarnhart (4)

Enclosure: Order

cc w/enclosure: See next page

> NRR: DIR HDenton / /83

OFFICE DL/ORB#5 DL ORB#5 OF D DL:ORB#5 DL:ORAB DL:AD/SA DL:DIR
SURNAME H8mith:cc RGilbert 5 Licheum DCruychfield GHolahan FMiraglia DEisenhut
DATE 8 8/23/83 8/23/83 8/26/83 8/24/83 8/26/83 / /83 / /83

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

cc Isham, Lincoln & Beale Counselors at Law One First National Plaza, 42nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60603

Mr. Doug Scott Plant Superintendent Rural Route #1 Morris, Illinois 60450

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Resident Inspectors Office Dresden Station RR #1 Morris, Illinois 60450

Chairman
Board of Supervisors of
Grundy County
Grundy County Courthouse
Morris, Illinois 60450

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency Federal Activities Branch Region V Office ATTN: Regional Radiation Representative 230 South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60604

James G. Keppler, Regional Administrator Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Mr. Gary N. Wright, Manager Nuclear Facility Safety Illinois Department of Nuclear Safety 1035 Outer Park Drive, 5th Floor Springfield, Illinois 62704